

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).103/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in CRLWP No. 127/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

(For RR-2) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent No. 2 accepts notice. Notice to  
the State of Maharashtra need only

be issued.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Re  
joinder, if any, may be filed within two

weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the investigation by the police may p  
roceed but no final report shall be

submitted under Section 173 Cr.P.C. without prior permission of this  
Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master