

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).103/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in CRLWP No. 127/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 641 of 2006
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishanan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
(For respondent no.1)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
(for Respondent no.2)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev B. Masedkur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder.

In S.L.P.(Cr1)No.641/2006, Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.3. Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master