

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1694/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in CRLWP No. 127/2005 with Crl.Application No.3172 of 2005 with Criminal W.P.No.1449 of 2005 with Criminal Application No.6297 of 2005 in Writ Petition No.127 of 2005 with Criminal Writ Petition No.1956 of 2005 with Criminal Writ Petition No.2016 of 2005 with Criminal Writ Petition No.2065 of 2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

ASHOK & ANR
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For State of Maharashtra

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shomona Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 accepts
notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Counter Affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks
and Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Tag on with S.L.P.(Crl.) No.103 of 2006.

Let both the matters be placed for hearing on 1st August,
2006 having regard to the importance of the question involved and
urgency of the matters. Since such questions may arise in many
matters, we propose to hear the parties at length and dispose of the
matters on the next date of hearing.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER