

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).103/2006

(From the impugned judgment and final order dated 22/12/2005 in CRLWP No. 127/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report ))

WITH S.L.P. (Crl.) No.641 of 2006

((With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.1340 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for ex-party stay and office report)

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.1694 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP(CRL)103/06

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.

& Respondent No.1

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(CRL)1694/06 Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

SLP(CRL)641/06

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mundergi, Av.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, adv.

Mr. C.D.Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai

Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.

Ms. A.Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy

For Respondent(s)

No.2

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Sarangdhar, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

-2-

Dr. Rajeev b.Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.

For P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to the State to serve the unserved respondents.

The notice shall state that we propose to dispose of the matters finally on the next

date of hearing.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Put up on 19th September, 2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master