

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).103/2006

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 22/12/2005 in CRLWP No. 127/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1340 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to withdraw SLP and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1694 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and stay and intervention and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 641 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)103/06

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashok P. Mundargi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai

For State of

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Maharashtra

Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Adsure, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Sarangdhar, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Applicant In Person

-2-

In SLP(C)641/06

Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

SLP(Crl.)1694/06

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Jain, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Jain, Adv.

For P.H.Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Saran, ASG

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Ketan Torodkar as Intervenor-In-Person

For State of

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Maharashtra

Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Adsure, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.1340 of 2006

Counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to withdraw this Special Leave Petition. The

Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

S.L.P.(Crl.)No.103 of 2006

S.L.P.(Crl.)No.641 of 2006

S.L.P.(Crl.)No.1694 of 2006

Special Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings, but this will not prevent

the police from filing the report which is directed to be submitted to the Court in exercise of

power under Section 156(3) of the Code of Criminal Procedure. We clarify that further

proceedings in the matters remitted to the Division Bench of the High Court for decision are

also stayed.

In the meantime, no further proceeding pursuant to the police report shall be taken.

No orders on the application for intervention.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master