

zITEM NO.104 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
Crl.M.P.Nos.6886/07 & 394/08CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1089 OF 2006

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,addtion/deletion of parties and office report)

Date: 12/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Lalit Chauhan,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati ,Adv

Mr. Aftab ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Anjum Ahmedh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondent No.10 by registered post A.D.

Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

List the matter on 16.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar